
IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT, NAMCHI, SIKKIM

 MEMO NO. 232/D&SJ/NAMCHI                               DATE:28.02.2023

N  O  T  I  C  E

Details of rejected list of candidates who had applied for the various posts in the Establishment

of District & Sessions Court, Namchi, Sikkim has been uploaded in the Website of District & Sessions

Court, Namchi.  

  Candidates may peruse the list  in the website of this District & Sessions Court,  Namchi i.e

http://namchi.  dcourts.gov  .in   and https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/Namchi . 

The written examination for the below mentioned posts will be held as per the following

schedule:

Sl. No Name of the post            Dates

1 Junior Accountant 08.04.2023 (Saturday) from Serial No. 1 to 323

2 Despatcher 08.04.2023 (Saturday) from Serial No. 1 to 61

3 Stenographer 
Grade-III

09.04.2023 (Sunday) from Serial No. 1 to 70

4 Junior Librarian 09.04.2023 (Sunday) from Serial No. 1 to 162

5 LDA 16.04.2023 (Sunday) from Serial No. 1 to 882

6 Record Keeper 17.04.2023 (Monday) from Serial No. 1 to 94

The viva voce/interview for Group- D posts will be held as per the following schedule: 

Sl. No Name of the post                              Dates

1 Process Server 
10.03.2023   (Friday)      from Serial No.1 to 176.
13.03.2023   (Monday)   from Serial No. 177 to 352.
14.03.2023   (Tuesday)   from Serial No.353 to 528.
17.03.2023   (Friday)      from Serial No.529 to 704.
20.03.2023   (Monday)   from Serial No.705 to 880.
21.03.2023   (Tuesday)   from Serial No.881 to 1056.

2 Driver 22.03.2023   (Wednesday)  from Serial No.1 to 98.
23.03.2023   (Thursday)     from Serial No. 99 to 196.

3 Peon 24.03.2023   (Friday)      from Serial No. 1 to 184.
27.03.2023   (Monday)   from Serial No.185 to 368.
30.03.2023   (Thursday) from Serial No.369 to 553.
02.04.2023   (Sunday)    from Serial No.554 to 738.
03.04.2023   (Monday)   from Serial No.739 to 924.

4 Sweeper 04.04.2023   (Tuesday)   from Serial No. 1 to 113.

5 Chowkidar 04.04.2023   (Tuesday)   from Serial No. 1 to 115.

6 Mali 05.04.2023   (Wednesday) from Serial No.1 to 213.

7 Residential Orderly 05.04.2023   (Wednesday) from Serial No.1 to 77.

Candidates must reach the examination center as per the time & schedule as mentioned in
the Admit Card.

By order,

      Sd/-
      Administrative Officer,

           District & Sessions Court, Namchi.
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